

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2029

Page 2, line 28, after "rules" insert "to provide for oversight of the industrial hemp during growth, harvest, and processing and"

Page 2, line 29, remove "and to allow for supervision of the industrial"

Page 2, line 30, remove "hemp during its growing, harvesting, and processing"

Page 3, line 1, remove "To provide sufficient funds to pay costs associated with monitoring and testing"

Page 3, line 2, replace "industrial hemp in the state, the" with "The"

Page 3, line 2, replace "five" with "one hundred fifty dollars plus twenty-five"

Page 3, line 3, remove "The minimum fee assessed must be one hundred fifty dollars per"

Page 3, replace lines 4 and 5 with:

"5. Fees collected under this chapter must be deposited in the commissioner's operating fund and are appropriated to the department on a continuing basis for the purpose of enforcing this chapter."

Renumber accordingly